

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Columbia Street Resurfacing Project
From Stetson Avenue to Florida Avenue
In the East Hemet Community
PROJECT No. C1-0557**

**Advertised: September 13, 2016 (Agenda Item: 3-47)
Addenda: One (10/4/16)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 12, 2016**

BASE BID SCHEDULE - COUNTY IMPROVEMENTS						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	Like Bid Item	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS		1	5,000.00	5,000.00	772.88	772.88
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS		1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,576.28	2,576.28
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS		1	45,000.00	45,000.00	83,046.14	83,046.14
4	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS		1	5,000.00	5,000.00	772.88	772.88
5	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS		1	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,545.77	1,545.77
6	015602	PROJECT FUNDING IDENTIFICATION SIGN	EA		2	1,500.00	3,000.00	515.26	1,030.52
7	066578	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS	EA		7	2,500.00	17,500.00	1,545.77	10,820.39
8	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF		1,000	5.00	5,000.00	4.03	4,030.00
9	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	Like 1	39,000	2.00	78,000.00	0.89	34,710.00
10	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY		250	40.00	10,000.00	115.62	28,905.00
11	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY		120	40.00	4,800.00	29.31	3,517.20
12	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	Like 2	4,880	65.00	317,200.00	61.70	301,096.00
13	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	Like 3	3,180	75.00	238,500.00	73.60	234,048.00
14	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD		500	15.00	7,500.00	6.00	3,000.00
15	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF		150	8.00	1,200.00	2.50	375.00
16	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")	LF		350	10.00	3,500.00	2.50	875.00
17	394048	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE E)	LF		1,600	5.00	8,000.00	2.50	4,000.00
18	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	Like 4	300	10.00	3,000.00	37.46	11,238.00
19	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	SQFT	Like 5	110	10.00	1,100.00	15.29	1,681.90
20	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT		5,300	10.00	53,000.00	15.79	83,687.00
21	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209)	SQFT		2,580	10.00	25,800.00	15.89	40,996.20
22	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA		1	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,225.00	4,225.00
23	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	Like 6	4	4,000.00	16,000.00	4,225.00	16,900.00
24	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (MODIFIED CURB RAMP)	EA		7	3,000.00	21,000.00	4,225.00	29,575.00
25	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	Like 7	1,300	8.00	10,400.00	8.62	11,206.00
26	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA		2	200.00	400.00	51.50	103.00
27	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA		13	350.00	4,550.00	200.95	2,612.35

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Columbia Street Resurfacing Project
From Stetson Avenue to Florida Avenue
In the East Hemet Community
PROJECT No. C1-0557**

**Advertised: September 13, 2016 (Agenda Item: 3-47)
Addenda: One (10/4/16)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 12, 2016**

BASE BID SCHEDULE - COUNTY IMPROVEMENTS						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	Like Bid Item	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
28	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT		3,900	5.00	19,500.00	1.68	6,552.00
29	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF		11,600	0.50	5,800.00	0.59	6,844.00
30	597401	PAINT CURB (2-COAT)	LF		550	2.00	1,100.00	1.54	847.00
31	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA		630	5.00	3,150.00	3.68	2,318.40
32	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA		16	500.00	8,000.00	283.00	4,528.00
33	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA		25	720.00	18,000.00	670.00	16,750.00
34	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA		1	70,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00
PROJECT SUB-TOTAL, ITEMS 1 - 34							1,030,000.00		1,025,184.91

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 - CITY OF HEMET IMPROVEMENTS						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	Like Bid Item	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
35	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS		1	5,650.00	5,650.00	500.00	500.00
36	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	Like 1	3,600	2.00	7,200.00	0.89	3,204.00
37	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	Like 2	440	65.00	28,600.00	61.70	27,148.00
38	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	Like 3	290	75.00	21,750.00	73.60	21,344.00
39	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	Like 4	100	10.00	1,000.00	37.46	3,746.00
40	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	SQFT	Like 5	250	10.00	2,500.00	15.29	3,822.50
41	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	Like 6	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,225.00	4,225.00
42	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	Like 7	2,100	8.00	16,800.00	8.62	18,102.00
43	731501	MINOR CONCRETE (MONOLITHIC CURB)	LF		250	10.00	2,500.00	36.66	9,165.00
PROJECT SUB-TOTAL, ITEMS 35 - 43							90,000.00		91,256.50

PROJECT TOTAL, ITEMS 1 - 43							1,120,000.00		1,116,441.41
------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Columbia Street Resurfacing Project
From Stetson Avenue to Florida Avenue
In the East Hemet Community
PROJECT No. C1-0557**

**Advertised: September 13, 2016 (Agenda Item: 3-47)
Addenda: One (10/4/16)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 12, 2016**

BASE BID SCHEDULE - COUNTY IMPROVEMENTS						2 Hardy and Harper, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92705		3 Vance Corporation Rialto, CA 92377	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	Like Bid Item	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS		1	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,200.00	8,200.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS		1	7,000.00	7,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS		1	39,000.00	39,000.00	47,000.00	47,000.00
4	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS		1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
5	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS		1	30,638.00	30,638.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
6	015602	PROJECT FUNDING IDENTIFICATION SIGN	EA		2	700.00	1,400.00	1,800.00	3,600.00
7	066578	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS	EA		7	1,000.00	7,000.00	4,000.00	28,000.00
8	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF		1,000	9.00	9,000.00	12.00	12,000.00
9	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	Like 1	39,000	2.10	81,900.00	2.00	78,000.00
10	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY		250	100.00	25,000.00	140.00	35,000.00
11	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY		120	100.00	12,000.00	76.00	9,120.00
12	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	Like 2	4,880	62.62	305,585.60	75.50	368,440.00
13	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	Like 3	3,180	73.73	234,461.40	87.00	276,660.00
14	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD		500	30.00	15,000.00	25.00	12,500.00
15	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF		150	5.50	825.00	4.00	600.00
16	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")	LF		350	5.50	1,925.00	4.00	1,400.00
17	394048	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE E)	LF		1,600	5.50	8,800.00	3.25	5,200.00
18	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	Like 4	300	43.00	12,900.00	39.00	11,700.00
19	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	SQFT	Like 5	110	12.12	1,333.20	18.00	1,980.00
20	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT		5,300	13.31	70,543.00	13.00	68,900.00
21	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209)	SQFT		2,580	13.31	34,339.80	13.00	33,540.00
22	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA		1	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,800.00	3,800.00
23	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	Like 6	4	3,500.00	14,000.00	3,800.00	15,200.00
24	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (MODIFIED CURB RAMP)	EA		7	3,500.00	24,500.00	3,700.00	25,900.00
25	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	Like 7	1,300	6.22	8,086.00	8.50	11,050.00
26	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA		2	100.00	200.00	53.00	106.00
27	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA		13	200.00	2,600.00	205.00	2,665.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Columbia Street Resurfacing Project
From Stetson Avenue to Florida Avenue
In the East Hemet Community
PROJECT No. C1-0557**

**Advertised: September 13, 2016 (Agenda Item: 3-47)
Addenda: One (10/4/16)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 12, 2016**

BASE BID SCHEDULE - COUNTY IMPROVEMENTS						2 Hardy and Harper, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92705		3 Vance Corporation Rialto, CA 92377	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	Like Bid Item	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
28	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT		3,900	1.77	6,903.00	1.70	6,630.00
29	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF		11,600	0.60	6,960.00	0.60	6,960.00
30	597401	PAINT CURB (2-COAT)	LF		550	3.00	1,650.00	2.00	1,100.00
31	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA		630	5.00	3,150.00	4.00	2,520.00
32	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA		16	300.00	4,800.00	250.00	4,000.00
33	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA		25	600.00	15,000.00	790.00	19,750.00
34	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA		1	70,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00
PROJECT SUB-TOTAL, ITEMS 1 - 34							1,070,000.00		1,191,521.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 - CITY OF HEMET IMPROVEMENTS						2 Hardy and Harper, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92705		3 Vance Corporation Rialto, CA 92377	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	Like Bid Item	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
35	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS		1	6,613.50	6,613.50	5,500.00	5,500.00
36	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	Like 1	3,600	2.10	7,560.00	2.00	7,200.00
37	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	Like 2	440	62.62	27,552.80	75.50	33,220.00
38	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	Like 3	290	73.73	21,381.70	87.00	25,230.00
39	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	Like 4	100	43.00	4,300.00	39.00	3,900.00
40	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	SQFT	Like 5	250	12.12	3,030.00	18.00	4,500.00
41	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	Like 6	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,800.00	3,800.00
42	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	Like 7	2,100	6.22	13,062.00	8.50	17,850.00
43	731501	MINOR CONCRETE (MONOLITHIC CURB)	LF		250	36.00	9,000.00	38.00	9,500.00
PROJECT SUB-TOTAL, ITEMS 35 - 43							96,000.00		110,700.00

PROJECT TOTAL, ITEMS 1 - 43							1,166,000.00		1,302,221.00
------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Columbia Street Resurfacing Project
From Stetson Avenue to Florida Avenue
In the East Hemet Community
PROJECT No. C1-0557**

**Advertised: September 13, 2016 (Agenda Item: 3-47)
Addenda: One (10/4/16)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 12, 2016**

BASE BID SCHEDULE - COUNTY IMPROVEMENTS						4 R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92856		5 Sully-Miller Contracting Co. Brea, CA 92821	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	Like Bid Item	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS		1	9,000.00	9,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS		1	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS		1	63,000.00	63,000.00	37,510.00	37,510.00
4	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS		1	500.00	500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
5	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS		1	4,000.00	4,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
6	015602	PROJECT FUNDING IDENTIFICATION SIGN	EA		2	750.00	1,500.00	550.00	1,100.00
7	066578	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS	EA		7	3,000.00	21,000.00	700.00	4,900.00
8	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF		1,000	9.25	9,250.00	4.50	4,500.00
9	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	Like 1	39,000	3.95	154,050.00	2.80	109,200.00
10	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY		250	83.50	20,875.00	100.00	25,000.00
11	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY		120	68.00	8,160.00	150.00	18,000.00
12	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	Like 2	4,880	68.50	334,280.00	86.00	419,680.00
13	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	Like 3	3,180	83.25	264,735.00	100.00	318,000.00
14	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD		500	18.00	9,000.00	20.00	10,000.00
15	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF		150	3.75	562.50	3.25	487.50
16	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")	LF		350	3.75	1,312.50	3.25	1,137.50
17	394048	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE E)	LF		1,600	3.75	6,000.00	3.25	5,200.00
18	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	Like 4	300	45.00	13,500.00	45.00	13,500.00
19	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	SQFT	Like 5	110	15.75	1,732.50	13.00	1,430.00
20	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT		5,300	19.00	100,700.00	17.00	90,100.00
21	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209)	SQFT		2,580	19.00	49,020.00	17.00	43,860.00
22	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA		1	4,100.00	4,100.00	3,300.00	3,300.00
23	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	Like 6	4	4,100.00	16,400.00	3,300.00	13,200.00
24	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (MODIFIED CURB RAMP)	EA		7	2,625.00	18,375.00	3,300.00	23,100.00
25	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	Like 7	1,300	8.50	11,050.00	11.00	14,300.00
26	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA		2	50.00	100.00	55.00	110.00
27	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA		13	205.00	2,665.00	250.00	3,250.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Columbia Street Resurfacing Project
From Stetson Avenue to Florida Avenue
In the East Hemet Community
PROJECT No. C1-0557**

**Advertised: September 13, 2016 (Agenda Item: 3-47)
Addenda: One (10/4/16)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 12, 2016**

BASE BID SCHEDULE - COUNTY IMPROVEMENTS						4 R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92856		5 Sully-Miller Contracting Co. Brea, CA 92821	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	Like Bid Item	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
28	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT		3,900	1.75	6,825.00	1.80	7,020.00
29	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF		11,600	0.60	6,960.00	0.70	8,120.00
30	597401	PAINT CURB (2-COAT)	LF		550	1.55	852.50	1.60	880.00
31	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA		630	3.75	2,362.50	4.00	2,520.00
32	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA		16	315.00	5,040.00	275.00	4,400.00
33	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA		25	825.00	20,625.00	825.00	20,625.00
34	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA		1	70,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00
PROJECT SUB-TOTAL, ITEMS 1 - 34							1,241,532.50		1,294,930.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 - CITY OF HEMET IMPROVEMENTS						4 R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92856		5 Sully-Miller Contracting Co. Brea, CA 92821	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	Like Bid Item	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
35	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS		1	1.00	1.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
36	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	Like 1	3,600	3.95	14,220.00	2.80	10,080.00
37	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	Like 2	440	68.50	30,140.00	86.00	37,840.00
38	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	Like 3	290	83.25	24,142.50	100.00	29,000.00
39	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	Like 4	100	45.00	4,500.00	45.00	4,500.00
40	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	SQFT	Like 5	250	15.75	3,937.50	13.00	3,250.00
41	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	Like 6	1	4,100.00	4,100.00	3,300.00	3,300.00
42	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	Like 7	2,100	8.50	17,850.00	11.00	23,100.00
43	731501	MINOR CONCRETE (MONOLITHIC CURB)	LF		250	26.25	6,562.50	30.00	7,500.00
PROJECT SUB-TOTAL, ITEMS 35 - 43							105,453.50		124,070.00

PROJECT TOTAL, ITEMS 1 - 43							1,346,986.00		1,419,000.00
------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

Subcontractors

**Project: Columbia Street Resurfacing Project
From Stetson Avenue to Florida Avenue
In the East Hemet Community**

Project No.: C1-0557

Apparent Low Bidder: All American Asphalt

Subcontractor Name	Description of work/ Bid Items
Cal Stripe, Inc. Colton, CA 92324 Lic. # 685387	26-31 Striping
Smithson Electric, Inc. Orange, CA 92867 Lic. # 614518	32 Loops